

MAC Case no. 164 of 2011

Order No. 60 dated 13.11. 2024

OP no.2/insurance company file lawyer's hazira.  
Claimant takes no step.  
It appears that summons of notice of OP no.1 has not yet been issued.

Issue the same at once.

Fix , 20.03.2025 for S/R and A/D of OP no.1.

Judge, MAC Tribunal, 4<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Howrah, InCharge