

**MAC Case No. 164 of 2011**

**Order No. 64 dated 19.12.2025**

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D of OP no.1.  
Claimant and OP2 file their respective haziras.  
S/R and A/D not yet received of OP no.1.  
Ld. P.O is on leave.  
Ld. Judge Special POCSO Court,Howrah is  
in-charge.

To **09.3.2026** for S/R and A/D of OP no.1.

Additional District Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court,Howrah in-charge.